## 505396279 03/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5443073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	03/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1 TAKUMI-CHO, SAKAI-KU
City:	SAKAI CITY, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	590-8522
Name:	FG INNOVATION COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	FLAT 2623, 26/F, TUEN MUN CENTRAL SQUARE
Internal Address:	22 HOI WING ROAD
City:	TUEN MUN, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15592896

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164027

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: H. WARREN BURNAM, JR.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166845US_1035-1365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. WARREN BURNAM, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/H. Warren Burnam, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0791

505396279

source=Sharp\_FG\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Sharp\_FG\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0792

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA, (hereinafter SHARP), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan and doing business at 1, Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522, Japan has been assigned partial right, title and interest in and to the US patent and US patent applications listed below (hereinafter the "US PATENT PROPERTIES"):

Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor	Patent No.//Application No.	Grant Date//Filing Date
SHENG, Jia	10142957 // 15/477299	11/27/2018 // 04/03/2017
SHENG, Jia	15/592896	05/11/2017
ISHII, Atsushi	15/658,980	07/25/2017
ISHII, Atsushi	15/659027	07/25/2017
SHENG, Jia	15/671276	08/08/2017
ISHII, Atsushi	15/659085	07/25/2017
SHENG, Jia	15/719640	09/29/2017
SHENG, Jia	15/860406	01/02/2018
SHENG, Jia	15/934788	03/23/2018

WHEREAS, SHARP hereby confirms that SHARP has the full right to convey partial right, as herein expressed, to the said US PATENT PROPERTIES and the inventions embodied therein; and

WHEREAS, FG INNOVATION COMPANY LIMITED (hereinafter FG INNOVATION), an entity, having an office and place of business at Flat 2623, 26/F, Tuen Mun Central Square, 22 Hoi Wing Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong, China, is desirous of acquiring a partial interest in the US PATENT PROPERTIES.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SHARP by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto FG INNOVATION, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 63% of SHARP'S right, title and interest in, to and under the US PATENT PROPERTIES and the inventions covered thereby, and any patent which may be granted on the US PATENT PROPERTIES in the United States, including 63% of SHARP'S right, title and interest in and to any and all continuation and divisional applications based on the US PATENT PROPERTIES, 63% of SHARP'S right, title and interest in and to any and all reissue applications based on the US PATENT PROPERTIES, and 63% of SHARP'S right, title and interest in and to any and all reissue applications based on the US PATENT PROPERTIES, the right to sue for past infringement of the US PATENT PROPERTIES. The remaining 37% right, title, and interest of each of the foregoing not assigned to FG INNOVATION is retained by SHARP or

- 1 -

1098929

Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha Assignment to Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha and FG Innovation 2/2 0427-0437 and 0427-0438

alternatively considered hereby assigned by SHARP to itself. Accordingly, SHARP authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent issuing from the US PATENT PROPERTIES to SHARP and FG INNOVATION, for their successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed this & day of Man., 2019.

SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA

y: \_\_\_

Officer's printed name: TANEYA MOTOTAKA

Officer's Title: Managing Officer, BU President,

Corporate Research & Development BU

- 2 -

1098929